BLECKLEY COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
PLEA CALENDAR

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

November 10, 2025 11:00AM
Judge: SARAH F. WALL

1.) 2025R0060SW STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMES ALTON STEVENS JR
Filing Date: 3/10/2025
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony Offense Date: 9/8/2024
Plea: Not Guilty 4/10/2025
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il Felony Offense Date: 9/8/2024
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 3.) CROSSING THE GUARD LINES WITH DRUGS Felony Offense Date: 9/8/2024
Attorney
Attorney PUBLIC DEFENDER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HENSON, GREGORY $5,000.00 9/11/2024
Note:
2) 2025R0154SW STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMES ALTON STEVENS JR
Filing Date: 7/14/2025
Count 1.) FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A Felony Offense Date: 1/8/2025

POLICE OFFICER

Count 2.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR  Misdemeanor
REVOKED REGISTRATION

Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor
Count 4.) FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP SIGN
Count 5.) TURN SIGNAL VIOLATION
Count 6.) FAILURE TO WEAR SEAT SAFETY BELT
Count 7.) SPEEDING
Posted Speed: 45 Actual Speed: 90

Count 8.) OPERATING A VEHICLE WITHOUT
INSURANCE

Count 9.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Offense Date:
Attorney
Attorney PUBLIC DEFENDER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ACE BONDING AGENCY, $20,000.00 1/23/2025
Note:

Plea: Not Guilty 9/26/2025
Offense Date:

Offense Date:
Offense Date:
Offense Date:
Offense Date:
Offense Date:

Offense Date:

1/8/2025

1/8/2025
1/8/2025
1/8/2025
1/8/2025
1/8/2025

1/8/2025

1/8/2025
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